TEL: +886-2-23613636 FAX: +886-2-23710101 E-mail: <u>majestma@ms26.hinet.net</u>, <u>majest.ma@msa.hinet.net</u>

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 23-04-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: 2BFWC-44098

FRN: 0035290691

Majestic-M&A International Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Young Living Essential Oils LC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Majestic-M&A International Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Young Living Essential Oils LC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCCID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Young Living Essential Oils LC

FRN: 0035331545

Address: 1538 West Sandalwood Dr., Lehi Ut, 84043

Contact Person: Jacqueline Molling Email: jmolling@youngliving.com

Sincerely,

Majestic-M&A International Co., Ltd.	Young Living Essential Oils LC		
Mei Mei Tsai	Jacqueline Molling SVP Regulatory and	Int Legal	Affa ^r
Applicant signature of	U.S. Agent signature:		
moss.	Jacqueline Molling 7E2816BD02484F2		